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A new liaison statement has been received from BROADBAND FORUM.
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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

ITU-T JCA-Cloud
Monique Morrow, mmorrow@cisco.com
Kangchan Lee, Roadmap editor, chan@etri.re.kr 

From:

Christophe Alter: Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair, christophe.alter@orange.com
Sultan Dawood: Broadband Forum Marketing Committee Chair, sudawood@cisco.com 

Liaison Communicated By:
George Dobrowski, Co-Chair Service Innovation & Market Requirements Working Group, georgedobrowski@mail01.huawei.com 

Date: 8 March 2013

Subject: Liaison Reply to Invitation to contribute to the cloud computing roadmap population

Dear Monique Morrow, Chair
Dear Kangchan Lee, Roadmap Editor
Thank you for the liaison inviting Broadband Forum to contribute to the development of a cloud roadmap.

The Broadband Forum (www.broadband-forum.org) activity on Cloud networking is being conducted by the Service Innovation and Market Requirements Working Group (SIMR WG).The mission of SIMR WG is to drive medium-to-long term work directions and requirements in order to lead innovation in broadband. SIMR WG evaluates market and technology trends with a 3 to 10 year horizon, potential enablers and disruptors, conducts gap analysis, defines services requirements and use cases. 

BBF has initiated work WT-302 “Framework for Cloud Services in Broadband Networks”.  WT-302 describes various use cases for Cloud Services in context with previous work at BBF and elsewhere, in order to help position potential future multi-service Broadband Network features. These use cases are expected to illustrate where additional work on Cloud Services may be required.  It will contain gap findings against existing BBF Technical Reports in areas of Multi-Services Broadband Network Architecture where elements can be leveraged to support Cloud Services in Broadband Networks.  The Cloud Service use cases are to be analyzed to determine implications in areas of broadband multi-service architecture and network functionalities, including interfaces, service model, security, billing and operations.  
Current target for completion is year-end 2013 with follow on detailed technical specification development.
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter, 




Sultan Dawood,

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
Broadband Forum Marketing Committee Chair
CC:

George Dobrowski, Broadband Forum SIMR WG Co-Chair (georgedobrowski@mail01.huawei.com) 

Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum SIMR WG Co-Chair (michael.fargano@centurylink.com)  

Christele Bouchat, Broadband Forum SIMR Vice-Chair (Christele.bouchat@alcatel-lucent.com)

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)

Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	3rd – 7th June, 2013
	Nanjing, PRC

	16th – 20th September, 2013
	Atlanta, Georgia, USA

	18th – 22nd November, 2013
	Rome, Italy


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

[none]

	Entity
	Title of Deliverable
	Scope of Deliverable
	Current Status
	Starting Date
	Target Date

	Broadband Forum
	WT-302: Framework for Cloud Services in Broadband Networks
	WT-302 describes use cases for Cloud Services in context with previous work at BBF and elsewhere, in order to help position potential future Multi Service Broadband Network (MSBN) features. Use cases and related gap analysis identify where additional work to support Cloud Services in the BBF defined MSBN may be required.  Analysis determines implications on areas of MSBN architecture, network functionalities including interfaces, service model, security, billing and operations.  
(www.broadband-forum.org) 
	Draft specification
	3Q2012
	4Q2013 straw ballot process
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